
Dear Rajalekha Patra, 

Keshan Infoteci Pvt. Lt. 

We are pleased hoaform you that voir oerinrmanco dering the probauionary pefod has been exceptional, and we are delighted to confirm your permanent employment with Keshan infotech Pvt. Ltd as a Content Writer. 

You will receive the following benefits and terms: 

S-303 ldeal Plaza 11/1, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata 700 020, India. 
Tel.: +91 33 4604-9129, e-mail : info@woodandpanel.com 

LETTER OF APPOINTMENT 

Your dedication, hard work, and commitment to our company's goals have been evident through out Vour probation period. Your positive attitude, teamwork, and contributions have made a significant impact on our team and the projects you have been involved in. 
As a confirmed employee, you will continue to be an integral part of our organisation. This marks the 
successful completion of your probationary period. 

Date : 10.08.2023 

Salary: Your salary will remain the same as initially agreed upon when you joined as a probationary 
empioyee 

Benefits: You will n ow be eligible for the benefits offered by Keshan Infotech Pvt. Ltd. Please refer to 
the Annexure, provided earlier. 

Warm Regards, 

Performance Reviews: You wii undergo reguiar performance reviews to ensure your continued 
growth and development within the company. 

VUAY KUMA 

If you have any questions, please feel free to reach out to our founder editor, Mr. Apratim Ghoshal. 
We are excited about the prosp ect of your continued contributions and growth within our company. 
Your dedication and hard work are truly appreciated, and we look forward to achieving new heights 
together. 

Keshan infptelh tLtd 

Congratulations once again on this achievement, and we welcome you to the next phase of your 
journey with Keshan Infotech Pvt. Ltd. 



h wesr AL (ÂNN�naYor TEACHERN TRAbHó tOUCATION PUANG 

GAL UNVE 
HE WEST 

ES BEHGAL UMIVE 
cNG he West Bengal Aniuersity of Ueachers' Oraining, 

ENGA874894381533 
RAINIHG EDUCATIO Education Wlanning & Admtnistration 

Course 
Code 

BENC 

RATION 

NVERSITY OF TEACHER G EDUCATIONPLANWG &AD 
BENGA Aadhaar NoOFEACHERs TRAININ ON PLANNING& ADMIHSTRAT 

WEST DENGAL UNIVERSITYOF TEACHERS TRE iCATION PLANNG &ADS 
TRANIN EOLCATIOH PLAlNING &ADMINISTR EWEST BENGAL UNIVERSY o 

ENOAL UNIVERSITY OP TEACHERS TRANING EDD DN PLANING &ADMINISTRATION 
E WEST BENOAL UNIVERSITY OF TEAC GRADE CARD UCATION PLANMIC &ADMNSTRA 

BEN TWO-YEAR BACHELOR OF EDUCATION (B.ED.) 4TH SEMESTER EXAMINATION, 2022 

1.4.6 

1.4.8B 

Theoretical Courses(TH): 

1.4.10 

1.4.11 

1.4.EPC4 

1.4.6 

1.4.8B 

1.4.10 

1.4.11 

1.4.EPC3 

1.4.EPC4| 

Half 

Health and Physical Education 

1.4.EPC3Critical Understanding of ICT 

Percentage 
of Marks 

Engagement with the Field(EWF): 
|Gender, School and Society 

90- 100 

80- 89.99 
70 -79.99 
60- 69.99 

50 - 59.99 

Below 50 

TEA 

SITY O. WCAL Course Name 

D 

Letter 

E 

Gender, School and Society 

Knowledge and Curriculum Part 

Grade 

Optional Paper: 

Creating an Inclusive School 

Yoga Education: Self 

Grade & Grade Point Definition 

Optional Paper. 

Internal 
HERS TRNI Assessment 

Understanding and Development 

ERSITY Total 

Knowledge and Curriculum Part 

Creating an Inclusive School 

HERS 

Health and Physical Education 
Critical Understanding of ICT 

Grade 
Point 

cUNVERSITY or TEACHHES TRANING, EDUoAToN Uea sADAN 

10 

8 
7 

6 

Q= Qualifying marks (40% to below 50%), 
NQ = Not Qualified (Below 40% marks), 
AB = Absent 

Performance 

Excellent 

Very Good 
Good 

Average 
Fair 

Failed 

ERS 

Date of Publication of Result : 29-11-2022 

Full 
Marks 

15 

15 

15 

15 

90 

10 

10 

10 

10 

20 

20 

80 

170 

CGPA= 

80 

Grade 
Secured 

B 

B 

DRS CAINNG, 35 
B 

B 

B 

A 

8 B 

B 

co B 

Ext. Assessment / 
Semester End Exam. 

Full 
Marks 

35 

ATIC 

35 

enAACHRE15 

35 

EArD 205 15 

35 

Total Credit Total Marks 

35 

210 

2000 

15 

30 

16A 

30 

120 

330 

Grade 
Secured 

Total Credits of all Semesters 

Yoga Education: Self 
Understanding and Development 

Total 
ENCAL LUNIVERSITY CHERS 

Semester Total (Theoretical Courses + 
Engagement with the Field) 

NGAL UNIVE 
Qualifying marks for each course/half (Internal/External assessment) is 40% & Pass marks for each course/half is 50% 

C50 

D 

B\O 

Computation of Credit Point, 
|Semester Grade Point Average (SGPA) 

& Cumulative Grade Point Average 
(cGPA) 

86.40 

TES Credit Point = Grade Point x Credit 
SGPA = ECredit Points / ECredit 

Total Credit Points of al Semesters 

(See Reverse) 

B 

B 

AD AI 

B 

Full 
Marks 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

300 

25 

25 

25 

25 

50 

50 

200 

500 

Course/Course-Half Total VE Credit 

1st 

Credit 

2nd 

3rd 

2 

2 

2 

Semester 

2 

2 

2 

12 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

8 

20 

Marks Grade Grade 
Obtnd Secured Point 

39 

38 

37 

38 

36 

42 

230 

24 

22 

21 

22 

41 

43 

173 

ECredit 

20 

20 

20 

20 

C 

C 

C 

B 

A 

403 Te 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

AL LNUE RESULT 

N SEMESTER SUMMARY 

PASSED 
CGPA = 9.13 

6243 

zCredit 
Points 

182 

181 

196 

4th 

CUMULATIVE RESULT STATEMENT OF B.ED. PROGRAMME 
Overall % of 

Marks Obtained 

171 

8 

8 

8 

8 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

Point 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

18 

98 

10 

9 

18 

18 

73 

171 

SGPA 

9.10 

9.05 

9.80 

8.55 

Controller of Examinations 

The following is the statement of Grades, Grade Points & Credit Points obtained by RAJLEKHA PATRA bearing Roll 

110052 No.20048 Registration No. 20-11005-037 of the session 2020-2021 at the B.Ed. 4th Semester Examination, 2022 

(held in September 2022) of SYAMAPRASAD INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION & TRAININGINISTR 


