

S-303 Ideal Plaza 11/1, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata 700 020, India. Tel. : +91 33 4604-9129, e-mail : info@woodandpanel.com

LETTER OF APPOINTMENT

Dear Rajalekha Patra,

Date: 10.08.2023

We are pleased to inform you that your performance during the probationary period has been exceptional, and we are delighted to confirm your permanent employment with Keshan inforech Pvt. Ltd as a Content Writer.

Your dedication, hard work, and commitment to our company's goals have been evident throughout your probation period. Your positive attitude, teamwork, and contributions have made a significant impact on our team and the projects you have been involved in.

As a confirmed employee, you will continue to be an integral part of our organisation. This marks the successful completion of your probationary period.

You will receive the following benefits and terms:

Salary: Your salary will remain the same as initially agreed upon when you joined as a probationary employee.

Benefits: You will now be eligible for the benefits offered by Keshan Infotech Pvt. Ltd. Please refer to the Annexure, provided earlier.

Performance Reviews: You will undergo regular performance reviews to ensure your continued growth and development within the company.

If you have any questions, please feel free to reach out to our founder editor, Mr. Apratim Ghoshal.

We are excited about the prospect of your continued contributions and growth within our company. Your dedication and hard work are truly appreciated, and we look forward to achieving new heights together.

Congratulations once again on this achievement, and we welcome you to the next phase of your journey with Keshan Infotech Pvt. Ltd.

Warm Regards,

VUAY KUMA Keshan Infotech Put Ltd

The West Bengal University of Jeachers' Training, 6243 Education Planning & Administration

874894381533 Aadhaar No





A Bhatashanju.

Controller of Examinations

GRADE CARD

TWO-YEAR BACHELOR OF EDUCATION (B.ED.) 4TH SEMESTER EXAMINATION, 2022

The following is the statement of Grades, Grade Points & Credit Points obtained by **RAJLEKHA PATRA** bearing Roll **110052** No.**20048** Registration No. **20-11005-037** of the session **2020-2021** at the B.Ed. 4th Semester Examination, 2022 (held in September 2022) of **SYAMAPRASAD INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION & TRAINING**

Course Code	G. EC	Course Name			Internal Assessment		Ext. Assessment / Semester End Exam.		Course/Course-Half Total					Credit
	Half				Full Marks	Grade Secured	Full Marks	Grade Secured	Full Marks	Credit	Marks Obtnd	Grade Secured	Grade Point	Point
Theoreti	cal C	our	ses(TH):	ANNING &	ADMINIS	RAINING.	THE W		GAL B	NIVE	RSITY	OFTE	ACH	RS
1.4.6			der, School and Society		15	В	35	С	50	2	39	С	8	16
1.4.8B	, UNI	Knowledge and Curriculum			15	В	35	С	50	2	38	С	8	16
1.4.10	G, ED	Creating an Inclusive School			15	RS' CRAINI	NG, 35	C	50	2	37	C	8	16
1.4.11	STB	Optional Paper: Health and Physical Education			15	В	35	A ON C	50	2	38	С	8	16
1.4.EPC3	NGA	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	cal Understa		15 15	В	35	Day	50	2	36	C	8	16
1.4.EPC4	Yoga Education: Self Understanding and Development				15	в	35	BANGA	50	2	42	В	9	18
Total					90		210	ND AD	300	12	230	TION	HEV	98
Engagen	nent v	with	the Field	d(EWF):		11	1	MIM	JAL U	VIVER	SITY	OFTE	ACHE	10.01
1.4.6	Gender, School and			ind Society	10	A	15	AT	25	1	24	А	10	10
1.4.8B	UNI	Knowledge and Curriculum Part -			10	- IN AACHE	R 15	Nº B	25	1	22	В	9	9
1.4.10	NGAI	II Creating an Inclusive School			10	EATD 20	15 15	В	25	1	21	В	9	9
1.4.11	STR	Optional Paper: Health and Physical Education			10	RSB	15	A	25	11	22	В	9	9
1.4.EPC3		Critical Understanding of ICT			20	BIG	30	В	50	2	41	В	9	18
.4.EPC4	7, 20 NV FS	Yoga	Education: S	Self	20	В	30	В	50	2	43	В	9	18
.4.EPC4 Understanding and Development Total				80	G, EDUC	120	PLANNI	200	8	173	TION T	HEW	73	
Semester Total (Theoretical Courses + Engagement with the Fiel				d) 170	AINING. RATION EDUCAT	330	CION PC EST BEN ANNING	500	20	403	OF TE	ACHE WES	171	
Qualifying ma	arks for	each	course/half (Internal/Externa	lassessmen	t) is 40% & P	ass marks	for each cou	rse/half is	50%	GAA	DMINI:	STRA	
STREET STREET STREET	10000000	1000.00	12 1 1. N. 2 2		Com	putation of	Credit P	oint,	S	EME	STER	SUMM	ARY	HEY
ercentage	& Grade Point Definition			Semester Grade Point Average (SGPA) & Cumulative Grade Point Average			Semester		Credit	ΣCred Point		GPA		
of Marks	Grade			Fuellent	(CGPA) Credit Point = Grade Point x Credit				1st	A10 12	20	182		9.10
90 - 100	1. 1. 2. 12. 12. 12.	A 10 B 9		Excellent Very Good	SGPA = SCredit Points			ΣCredit	111111	3 3 31	20	181		9.05
30 - 89.99 70 - 79.99	B 9 C 8			Good	and the second second second		ts of all Semesters		2nd		COLUMN T	1		9.80
60 - 69.99	D		7	Average	CGPA=		LON PLANALISIC		3rd	MIST	20	196		
50 - 59.99	E 6		Fair	Total Credits of all Semesters				4th 20 171 8.55					8.55	
Below 50		F 0 Failed		CUMULATIVE RESULT STAT				TEMENT OF B.ED. PROGRAMME						
a = Qualifying marks (40% to below 50%),				Total Credit	Querell 9/ of					RESU		AC116	RS	
IQ = Not Qualified (Below 40% marks), B = Absent					80 2000 86.40			PASSED CGPA = 9.13						

(See Reverse)